hereby lease to and license the lessee under any letters patent belonging to the lessor or under which the lessor has the right to grant such license affecting any inventions which are now or hereafter shall be embodied therein or employed in the operation thereof, to use the machine or machines of the "Goodyear Department" of the lessor designated by number or numbers in the following schedule, viz:

SCHEDULE OF MACHINES.

Goodyear Welt and Turn Shoe Machine, No. Goodyear Universal Inseam Sewing Machine, No. Goodyear Outsole Rapid Lockstitch Machine, No. Extension Edge Attachment (A), No. Extension Edge Attachment (B), No. Welt Bevelling Attachment, No.

and any duplicate parts, extras, mechanisms, and devices relating thereto, or used in connection therewith, now attached to or delivered with the said designated machine or machines, or which may at any time hereafter be obtained from the lessor or be added thereto, by or with the consent of the lessor (the whole of which machine or machines, duplicate parts, extras, mechanisms, and devices held by the lessee under these presents, whether now or hereafter delivered to or in the possession of the lessee, is hereinafter referred to as the "leased machinery"), subject to the conditions hereinafter contained; and the lessor hereby grants to the lessee a license to use, in connection with welted boots, shoes, or other footwear made by the lessee, the welts of which have been sewed to their uppers wholly by Goodyear Welt and Turn Shoe Machines or by Goodyear Universal Inseam Sewing Machines, hereby leased or now held by the lessee under lease from the lessor heretofore executed, and the outsoles of which have been stitched to their welts wholly by Goodyear Outsole Rapid Lock-Stitch Machines, hereby leased or now held by the lessee under lease from the lessor heretofore executed, the trade name or trade-mark "Goodyear Welt," and to use, in connection with turned boots, shoes, or other footwear made by the lessee the soles of which have been attached to their uppers wholly by the use of Goodyear Welt and Turn Shoe Machines or Goodyear Universal Inseam Sewing Machines, hereby leased or now held by the lessee under lease from the lessor heretofore executed, the trade name or trade-mark "Goodyear Turn."